two streets, the side yard setback requirements along such street shall be thirty (30) feet. 

Lots fronting on two streets shall maintain the required front yard setback along both frontages. 

f.  Minimum Dwelling Size:  
Each dwelling shall provide a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1500)  square feet of 
living floor area or as required by Section 4-104-10 of the City of Basehor Subdivision 
Regulations. 

g.  Accessory Buildings and Structures: Each accessory building or structure shall not       
exceed the following maximum sizes:

[...]

Building and structures housing poultry and horse livestock shall be setback from 
residentially zoned properties one hundred (100) feet. Machinery and agricultural 
vehicles and equipment shall be setback from residentially zoned properties fifty (50) 
feet. 

f. Minimum Dwelling Size: 
Dwellings shall provide a minimum of one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) square feet of 
living area. 

g. Accessory Structures: 
Accessory buildings or structures shall not exceed the following maximum sizes: 

• Property twenty (20) to fifty (50) acres, a maximum of seven thousand (7,000) 
square feet 

• Property fifty-one (51) to one hundred (100) acres, a maximum ten thousand 
(10,000) square feet 

• Property in excess of one hundred one (101) acres, a maximum fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet. 

Setback regulations for accessory structures: 
1. Property twenty (20) acres to fifty (50) acres, fifty (50) feet 
2. Property fifty-one (51) to one hundred (100) acres seventy-five (75) feet. 
3. Property exceeding one hundred and one (101) acres, one hundred (100) feet. 
No accessory structure on Agriculturally zoned property can be located in the 
defined front yard area. 

h. Maximum Number of Accessory Structures: 
• For properties up to fifty (50) acres, one accessory structure from section G

[...]

• For properties fifty-one (51) acres to one hundred (100) acres, one accessory 
structure from section G supporting the agricultural operation and one minor 
accessory structure up to nine hundred (900) square feet supporting the single-
family residence, if applicable. 

• For properties exceeding one hundred one (101) acres, two (2) accessory 
structures not exceeding twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet and one 

minor accessory structure up to nine hundred (900) square feet supporting the 
single-family residence, if applicable. 

2. R-1 Single Family Residential District: 

a. Purpose:   The purpose of this district is to provide for low-density single-family residential

[...]

two streets, the side yard setback requirements along such street shall be twenty (20) feet. 

Lots fronting on two streets shall maintain the required front yard setback along both frontages. 

f. Minimum Dwelling Size: Each dwelling shall provide a minimum of one-thousand-two 
hundred (1200) square feet of living floor area or as required by Section 4-104.10 of the City of 
Basehor Subdivision Regulations; whichever square footage is greater. 

g. Accessory Buildings: 2.5% of the total square footage of the lot. The maximum size of any

[...]

Single, two-, and multi-family dwellings, nursing homes and  boarding 
houses are permitted. For a specific listing of permitted and conditionally permitted uses, see 
Appendices A of these regulations. 

c. Intensity of Use Regulations: 

1. Minimum Lot Area:   
   a.  One thousand five hundred (1500) square feet per dwelling unit  
   with a minimum requirement of six thousand (6,000) square feet per  
   lot. 

b.  Nursing Homes and Boarding Houses: Five hundred (500)   
               square feet per occupant. 

2. Density: Twelve (12) dwelling units per acre.